
Walleye Tournament Cocktail Party (HS) | 5 p.m. – 7 p.m. | Harbour Room
Walleye Tournament (HS)
Mills Sailboat Race (S)
Spring Cruise to Sandusky (FC)
Flag Officer’s Dinner (VC) | 7 p.m. | Main Dining Room
CIC Memorial Race (S)
Fourth of July Fireworks Night (FD)
Summer Cruise to Lexington, Mich. (RC)
Stouffer Cup Golf Championship (FD)
Docktails (FC) | 5 p.m. – 7 p.m. | Harbour Commons
CIC Dewar’s Cup Race (S)
Christmas in July (HS) | 1 p.m. | Multiple Locations

Spring Fling Party (FD) | 6 p.m. | Chart Room
New Members/Dock Captains Lunch (FC) | 11:30 a.m. | Chart Room
Coast Guard Aux. Inspections HS1 (FC)
Docktails (FC) | 5 p.m. – 7 p.m. | Harbour Commons
Coast Guard Aux. Inspections HS2 (FC)
Spring Board Meeting (YP) | 9 a.m. | Chart Room
Meet the Officers Party (VC) | 6 p.m. | Pavilion Tent
Blessing of the Fleet Ceremony (FC) | 12 p.m. | Front Lawn
Fireworks Night (FD)

Trustees Meeting (YP) | 9 a.m. | Lounge
Yachtsmen Weekend (VC)

Yachtsmen Dinner (VC)
Amazing Race (VC)
Yachtsmen Cocktail Party (VC) | 5 p.m. | Pavilion Tent
Pre-Ball Party for Line (C) | 4:30 p.m. | Harbour Room
Commodore’s Ball (C) | 6 p.m. | Pavilion Tent
Commodore’s Fleet Review (FC) | 11:30 a.m. | GEMINI

Dry Creek Wines Trophy Cup Race (S)
Flag Officer’s Dinner (VC) | 7 p.m. | Main Dining Room
Harbor Lights Weekend (VC)

Bloody Mary Cart (VC) | 10 a.m. | Marina
Harbor Lights Event (VC) | 12 p.m. – 2 p.m. | Harbour Room
Fireworks Night (FD)
Yachtsmen Annual Meeting (YP) | 9 a.m. | Chart Room
Bloody Mary / Milk Punch Reception (VC) | 10 a.m. | Front Lawn
Incoming Commodore’s Luncheon (VC) | 11:30 a.m. | Cliff Room

CIC Burgee Bar Race (S)
Blue Gavel Dinner (BGP) | 6 p.m. | Harbour Room
Annual Board Meeting (YP) | 9 a.m. | Chart Room
Docktails (FC) | 5 p.m. – 7 p.m. | Harbour Commons

January / February
Fri., Jan. 26
Thurs. – Sun., Feb. 1-4
Mon. – Thurs., Feb. 26-29

2024 EVENT CALENDAR2024 EVENT CALENDAR
Yachtsmen Association

Yachtsmen Opening Cocktail Party (FD) | 6 p.m. | Chart Room
Ski Dock Trip to Ellicottville, New York (HS)
Southwest Florida Rendezvous (HS)

April / May
Sat., April 13 
Sat., May 18     
Sat., May 18    
Sat., May 18    
Sun., May 19    
Sat., May 25     
Sat., May 25     
Sun., May 26   
Sun., May 26   

June / July
Sat., June 1
Sun., June 2
Wed. – Sun., June 5-9
Thurs. – Sun., June 6-9
Fri., June 14
Sat., June 15
Fri., July 5
Wed. – Sun., July 10-14
Sat., July 13
Fri., July 26
Sat., July 27
Sat., July 27

August / September
Sat., Aug. 3      
Thurs. – Sun., Aug. 8-11
Thurs., Aug. 8
Fri., Aug. 9
Fri., Aug. 9
Sat., Aug. 10
Sat., Aug. 10
Sun., Aug. 11

Sat., Aug. 17
Fri., Aug. 23
Sat., Aug. 31 – Mon., Sept. 2
Sat., Aug. 31
Sat., Aug. 31
Sun., Sept. 1
Mon., Sept. 2
Mon., Sept. 2
Mon., Sept. 2

Sat., Sept. 7
Fri., Sept. 13
Sat., Sept. 14
Sat., Sept. 14

2024 Contact Information/Key
COMMODORE (C)
Bill Verne | 419-340-5623 | wrverne@gmail.com
Jane Verne | 419-277-8772 | janeverne7@gmail.com

VICE COMMODORE (VC)
Brian Gilbert | 440-985-8466 | bagilb2@gmail.com
Mary Gilbert | 440-554-3560 | bagilb@windstream.net

FLEET CAPTAIN (FC)
Jim Scott | 614-325-5437 | jimscottvii@gmail.com
Diane Scott | 614-439-2044 | doscottvii@gmail.com

FLEET SURGEON
Dr. Karen Kelley | 419-340-4957 | kkelley787@gmail.com
Chris Seiple | 419-297-8280 | cseiple@bex.net

BLUE GAVEL PRESIDENT (BGP)
Dave Mead | 419-967-0842 | latitudeww4130@gmail.com

YACHTSMEN PRESIDENT (YP)
Doug Schmidt | 216-215-4388 | dougschmidt@att.net

SAILING (S)
Tim McKenna | 412-951-1235 | tmckenna5514@gmail.com

CIC FRONT DESK (FD)
419-797-4424

REAR COMMODORE (RC)
Paula R Chesser | 330-289-6281 | pchesser@rwbaird.com
Dean Brennan | 330-664-5516 | dbrennan@rwbaird.com

HEATHER STOUFFER (HS)
419-797-4424 ext. 221 | heather@cicclub.com
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